31 March 2008, the Group has entered into certain

forward currency contracts to reduce the foreign

currency exposures on Group's overseas investments,

however, it did not meet the criteria for hedge

accounting.

41. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

流動資金風險（續）

本公司

於結算日，本公司金融負債之還款期均

為超過一年（二零零七年：超過一年）。

外幣風險

本集團涉及交易貨幣風險。該等風險來

自營運單位的銷售或購買（單位的功能

貨幣除外）。本集團有部份應收貿易賬

款和應付貿易賬款以外幣計值。於二零

零八年三月三十一日，本集團曾訂立若

干遠期外匯合約，以減輕本集團海外投

資所面臨之外幣風險，惟該等遠期外匯

合約並不符合對沖會計法之條件。

184 2008 週年報告 Annual Report

權智（國際）有限公司 Group Sense (International) Limited

綜合財務報表附註（續）
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont’d)
截至二零零八年三月三十一日止年度
For the Year ended 31 March, 2008

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity

at the balance sheet date to a reasonably possible

change in the Renminbi and Japanese Yen exchange

rate, with all other variables held constant, of the

Group's profit/(loss) before tax (due to changes in the

fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

 變動百分比 稅前溢利╱

  （虧損）之變動

  Change in

 Change profit/(loss)

  in rate before tax

   千港元

  % HK$'000

二零零八年 2008

若港元兌以下貨幣匯率貶值： If Hong Kong dollar weakens against:

人民幣 Renminbi 7% 6,012

日圓 Japanese Yen 10% 1,593

若港元兌以下貨幣匯率升值： If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against:

人民幣 Renminbi 7% (6,012)

日圓 Japanese Yen 10% (1,593)

二零零七年 2007

若港元兌以下貨幣匯率貶值： If Hong Kong dollar weakens against:

人民幣 Renminbi 10% 4,590

日圓 Japanese Yen 10% 45

若港元兌以下貨幣匯率升值： If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against:

人民幣 Renminbi 10% (4,590)

日圓 Japanese Yen 10% (45)

41. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

外幣風險（續）

以下表格顯示在其他變數維持不變的情

況下，人民幣及日圓匯率之合理可能變

動，對結算日時本集團稅前溢利╱（虧

損）之敏感度（因貨幣性資產及負債之

公平值變動所致）。

1852008 週年報告 Annual Report

權智（國際）有限公司 Group Sense (International) Limited

綜合財務報表附註（續）
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont’d)
截至二零零八年三月三十一日止年度
For the Year ended 31 March, 2008

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Capital management

The pr imary object ive of the Group's capita l

management is to safeguard the Group's ability to

continue as a going concern and to maintain healthy

capital ratios in order to support its business and